SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

Local Government Finance Act 1988

- **24.**—(1) Section 84F (determination of grant) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1), for "National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Welsh Ministers",
- (3) In subsections (2)(b), (2)(c), (3)(b) and (3)(c), for "Assembly proposes" substitute "Welsh Ministers propose".
 - (4) In subsection (5)—
 - (a) for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers", and
 - (b) for "it" substitute "the Welsh Ministers".